

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය අති විශේෂ

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2199/9 - 2020 ඔක්තෝබර් මස 27 වැනි අඟහරුවාදා - 2020.10.27 No. 2199/9 - TUESDAY OCTOBER 27, 2020

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) — PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Provincial Councils Notifications

CENTRAL PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Notification of Hon. Governor of the Central Province

BY virtue of powers vested in me by Section 184(1)(1A) of the amended Urban Council Ordinance (Chapter 255) to be read with Section 2 of the Provincial Council Act, (Consequential Provisions) No. 12 of 1989, I, Lalith U. Gamage, Attorney-at-Law and Governor of the Central Province do hereby appoint retired judicial officer Mrs. Sarojini Kusala Weerawardena to inquire and report within 3 months time from the dated, whether the Chairman, Urban Council Thalawakele Lindula has committed any misdeeds described in Section 184(1) of the amended Urban Council Ordinance (Chapter 255).

This officer shall have the Powers of a Commission appointed under the Inquiry of Commission Act, pertaining to this inquiry.

LALITH U. GAMAGE, Attorney-at-Law, Governor, Central Province.

Kandy, 26th October, 2020.



Notification of Hon. Governor of the Central Province

The Order made under Section 184(1) (1B) (a) (i) of the amended Urban Council Ordinance (Chapter 255), to be read with Section 2 of the Provincial Council Act, (Consequential Provisions) No. 12 of 1989.

By virtue of powers vested in me by Section 184(1) (1B) (a) (i) of the amended Urban Council Ordinance (Chapter 255), to be read with Section 2 of the Provincial Council (Consquential Provisions) Act, No. 12 of 1989, I, Lalith U. Gamage, Attorney-at-Law and Governor of the Central Province do hereby temporarily suspend Mr. Anagipura Ashoka Sepala, Chairman of the Thalawakele - Lindula Urban Council from holding his post with immediate effect.

By virtue of powers vested in me by Section 184(1) (1B) (a) (i) of the amended Urban Council Ordinance (Chapter 255), to be read with Section 2 of the Provincial Council (Consequential Provisions) Act, No. 12 of 1989, I, Lalith U. Gamage, Attorney-at-Law and Governor of the Central Province do hereby direct Mr. Lechchuman Bharathidasan presently the Vice Chairman of the Thalawakele - Lindula Urban Council, Nuwaraeliya District, to perform the duties and use of powers of the Chairman of the Thalawakele - Lindula Urban Council, Nuwaraeliya District of the Central Province with immediate effect.

LALITH U. GAMAGE, Attorney-at-Law, Governor, Central Province.

Kandy, 26th October, 2020.